Dead Level®
Pre-sloped Trench Drain System
Watts.com
Simple. Straight. Stable.
Dead Level® Pre-sloped
Trench Drain
The Dead Level® Trench Drain is uniquely designed to install
and perform like no other trench drain system. Its pre-sloped,

2
End Cap
Frame
11
Durable Construction — Structural stability
eliminates perimeter cracking, ensuring reliable long-
term performance, protected by a Watts warranty.
Flexible Sizing — Clean installations can be made in
1- foot increments, without the need for field cutting or
modification, saving time and money.
Construction Cover
Slotted Grate
Channel
Dead Level D - 6" Wide w/Ductile Iron Frame
Model Configuration Length Weight (lbs.) Dim. A Dim. B
DI-AA-N48 Neutral 48" (1219) 31 5-5/8" (143) 5-5/8" (143)
DI-1A Sloped 48" (1219) 31 5-5/8" (143) 5-15/16" (151)
DI-2A Sloped 48" (1219) 38 5-15/16" (151) 6-1/4" (159)
DI-3A Sloped 48" (1219) 40 6-1/4" (159) 6-9/16" (167)
DI-4A Sloped 48" (1219) 43 6-9/16" (167) 6-7/8" (175)
DI-5A Sloped 48" (1219) 45 6-7/8" (175) 7-3/16" (183)
DI-AB-N12 Neutral 12" (305) 9 7-3/16" (183) 7-3/16" (183)
DI-AB-N24 Neutral 24" (610) 18 7-3/16" (183) 7-3/16" (183)
DI-AB-N36 Neutral 36" (914) 26 7-3/16" (183) 7-3/16" (183)
DI-AB-N48 Neutral 48" (1219) 32 7-3/16" (183) 7-3/16" (183)
DI-1B Sloped 48" (1219) 32 7-3/16" (183) 7-1/2" (191)
DI-2B Sloped 48" (1219) 39 7-1/2" (191) 7-13/16" (198)
DI-3B Sloped 48" (1219) 41 7-13/16" (198) 8-1/8" (206)
DI-4B Sloped 48" (1219) 44 8-1/8" (206) 8-7/16" (214)
DI-5B Sloped 48" (1219) 46 8-7/16" (214) 8-3/4" (222)
DI-BC-N12 Neutral 12" (305) 9 8-3/4" (222) 8-3/4" (222)
DI-BC-N24 Neutral 24" (610) 18 8-3/4" (222) 8-3/4" (222)
DI-BC-N36 Neutral 36" (914) 26 8-3/4" (222) 8-3/4" (222)
DI-BC-N48 Neutral 48" (1219) 32 8-3/4" (222) 8-3/4" (222)
DI-1C Sloped 48" (1219) 33 8-3/4" (222) 9-1/16" (230)
DI-2C Sloped 48" (1219) 40 9-1/16" (230) 9-3/8" (238)
DI-3C Sloped 48" (1219) 42 9-3/8" (238) 9-11/16" (246)
DI-4C Sloped 48" (1219) 45 9-11/16" (246) 10" (254)
DI-5C Sloped 48" (1219) 47 10" (254) 10-5/16" (262)
DI-CD-N12 Neutral 12" (305) 9 10-5/16" (262) 10-5/16" (262)
DI-CD-N24 Neutral 24" (610) 18 10-5/16" (262) 10-5/16" (262)
DI-CD-N36 Neutral 36" (914) 26 10-5/16" (262) 10-5/16" (262)
DI-CD-N48 Neutral 48" (1219) 32 10-5/16" (262) 10-5/16" (262)
DI-1D Sloped 48" (1219) 34 10-5/16" (262) 10-5/8" (270)
DI-2D Sloped 48" (1219) 41 10-5/8" (270) 10-15/16" (278)
DI-3D Sloped 48" (1219) 43 10-15/16" (278) 11-1/4" (286)
DI-4D Sloped 48" (1219) 46 11-1/4" (286) 11-9/16" (294)
DI-5D Sloped 48" (1219) 48 11-9/16" (294) 11-7/8" (302)
DI-DE-N12 Neutral 12" (305) 10 11-7/8" (302) 11-7/8" (302)
DI-DE-N24 Neutral 24" (610) 19 11-7/8" (302) 11-7/8" (302)
DI-DE-N36 Neutral 36" (914) 27 11-7/8" (302) 11-7/8" (302)
DI-DE-N48 Neutral 48" (1219) 33 11-7/8" (302) 11-7/8" (302)
DI-1E Sloped 48" (1219) 35 11-7/8" (302) 12-3/16" (310)
DI-2E Sloped 48" (1219) 42 12-3/16" (310) 12-1/2" (318)
DI-3E Sloped 48" (1219) 44 12-1/2" (318) 12-13/16" (325)
DI-4E Sloped 48" (1219) 47 12-13/16" (325) 13-1/8" (333)

DI-DE-N24
DI-DE-N36
DI-DE-N48
FLOW
20' 20' 20' 20' 20'
100'
6"
A or B
(A or B) + 5/16"
5 3/8"
4 1/2"
2
3
Dead Level P - 6" Wide w/Polypropylene Frame
Part # Configuration Length Weight (lbs.) Dim. A Dim. B
PP-AA-N48 Neutral 48" (1219) 9 5-5/8" (143) 5-5/8" (143)
PP-1A Sloped 48" (1219) 9 5-5/8" (143) 5-15/16" (151)
PP-2A Sloped 48" (1219) 9 5-15/16" (151) 6-1/4" (159)
PP-3A Sloped 48" (1219) 9 6-1/4" (159) 6-9/16" (167)
PP-4A Sloped 48" (1219) 10 6-9/16" (167) 6-7/8" (175)
PP-5A Sloped 48" (1219) 10 6-7/8" (175) 7-3/16" (183)
PP-AB-N12 Neutral 12" (305) 3 7-3/16" (183) 7-3/16" (183)
PP-AB-N24 Neutral 24" (610) 6 7-3/16" (183) 7-3/16" (183)
PP-AB-N36 Neutral 36" (914) 9 7-3/16" (183) 7-3/16" (183)
PP-AB-N48 Neutral 48" (1219) 10 7-3/16" (183) 7-3/16" (183)
PP-1B Sloped 48" (1219) 10 7-3/16" (183) 7-1/2" (191)
PP-2B Sloped 48" (1219) 10 7-1/2" (191) 7-13/16" (198)
PP-3B Sloped 48" (1219) 10 7-13/16" (198) 8-1/8" (206)
PP-4B Sloped 48" (1219) 11 8-1/8" (206) 8-7/16" (214)
PP-5B Sloped 48" (1219) 11 8-7/16" (214) 8-3/4" (222)
PP-BC-N12 Neutral 12" (305) 3 8-3/4" (222) 8-3/4" (222)
PP-BC-N24 Neutral 24" (610) 6 8-3/4" (222) 8-3/4" (222)
PP-BC-N36 Neutral 36" (914) 9 8-3/4" (222) 8-3/4" (222)
PP-BC-N48 Neutral 48" (1219) 10 8-3/4" (222) 8-3/4" (222)
PP-1C Sloped 48" (1219) 11 8-3/4" (222) 9-1/16" (230)
PP-2C Sloped 48" (1219) 11 9-1/16" (230) 9-3/8" (238)
PP-3C Sloped 48" (1219) 11 9-3/8" (238) 9-11/16" (246)
PP-4C Sloped 48" (1219) 12 9-11/16" (246) 10" (254)
PP-5C Sloped 48" (1219) 12 10" (254) 10-5/16" (262)
PP-CD-N12 Neutral 12" (305) 3 10-5/16" (262) 10-5/16" (262)
PP-CD-N24 eutral 24" (610) 6 10-5/16" (262) 10-5/16" (262)
PP-CD-N36 Neutral 36" (914) 9 10-5/16" (262) 10-5/16" (262)
PP-CD-N48 Neutral 48" (1219) 10 10-5/16" (262) 10-5/16" (262)
PP-1D Sloped 48" (1219) 12 10-5/16" (262) 10-5/8" (270)
PP-2D Sloped 48" (1219) 12 10-5/8" (270) 10-15/16" (278)
PP-3D Sloped 48" (1219) 12 10-15/16" (278) 11-1/4" (286)
PP-4D Sloped 48" (1219) 13 11-1/4" (286) 11-9/16" (294)
PP-5D Sloped 48" (1219) 13 11-9/16" (294) 11-7/8" (302)
PP-DE-N12 Neutral 12" (305) 4 11-7/8" (302) 11-7/8" (302)
PP-DE-N24 Neutral 24" (610) 7 11-7/8" (302) 11-7/8" (302)
PP-DE-N36 Neutral 36" (914) 10 11-7/8" (302) 11-7/8" (302)
PP-DE-N48 Neutral 48" (1219) 11 11-7/8" (302) 11-7/8" (302)
PP-1E Sloped 48" (1219) 13 11-7/8" (302) 12-3/16" (310)
PP-2E Sloped 48" (1219) 13 12-3/16" (310) 12-1/2" (318)
PP-3E Sloped 48" (1219) 13 12-1/2" (318) 12-13/16" (325)
PP-4E Sloped 48" (1219) 14 12-13/16" (325) 13-1/8" (333)

PP-DE-N24
PP-DE-N36
PP-DE-N48
FLOW
20' 20' 20' 20' 20'
100'
6"
A or B
(A or B) + 5/16"
5 3/8"
4 1/2"
4
FLOW
Dead Level DX - 12" Wide w/Ductile Iron Frame
Part # Configuration Length Weight (lbs) Dim. A Dim. B
DLX-AA-N48 Neutral 48" (1219) 37 8-3/4"(222) 8-3/4"(222)
DLX-1A Sloped 48" (1219) 39 8-3/4"(222) 9-1/16"(230)
DLX-2A Sloped 48" (1219) 44 9-1/16"(230) 9-3/8"(238)
DLX-3A Sloped 48" (1219) 47 9-3/8"(238) 9-11/16"(246)
DLX-4A Sloped 48" (1219) 49 9-11/16"(246) 10"(254)
DLX-5A Sloped 48" (1219) 54 10"(254) 10-5/16"(262)
DLX-AB-N12 Neutral 12" (305) 10 10-5/16"(262) 10-5/16"(262)
DLX-AB-N24 Neutral 24" (610) 19 10-5/16"(262) 10-5/16"(262)
DLX-AB-N36 Neutral 36" (914) 28 10-5/16"(262) 10-5/16"(262)
DLX-AB-N48 Neutral 48" (1219) 37 10-5/16"(262) 10-5/16"(262)
DLX-1B Sloped 48" (1219) 40 10-5/16"(262) 10-5/8"(270)
DLX-2B Sloped 48" (1219) 45 10-5/8"(270) 10-15/16"(278)
DLX-3B Sloped 48" (1219) 48 10-15/16"(278) 11-1/4"(286)
DLX-4B Sloped 48" (1219) 50 11-1/4"(286) 11-9/16"(294)
DLX-5B Sloped 48" (1219) 55 11-9/16"(294) 11-7/8"(302)
DLX-BC-N12 Neutral 12" (305) 11 11-7/8"(302) 11-7/8"(302)
DLX-BC-N24 Neutral 24" (610) 21 11-7/8"(302) 11-7/8"(302)
DLX-BC-N36 Neutral 36" (914) 31 11-7/8"(302) 11-7/8"(302)
DLX-BC-N48 Neutral 48" (1219) 45 11-7/8"(302) 11-7/8"(302)
DLX-1C Sloped 48" (1219) 41 11-7/8"(302) 12-3/16"(310)
DLX-2C Sloped 48" (1219) 46 12-3/16"(310) 12-1/2"(318)
DLX-3C Sloped 48" (1219) 49 12-1/2"(318) 12-13/16"(325)
DLX-4C Sloped 48" (1219) 51 12-13/16"(325) 13-1/8"(333)
DLX-5C Sloped 48" (1219) 56 13-1/8"(333) 13-7/16"(341)
DLX-CD-N12 Neutral 12" (305) 11 13-7/16"(341) 13-7/16"(341)
DLX-CD-N24 Neutral 24" (610) 21 13-7/16"(341) 13-7/16"(341)
DLX-CD-N36 Neutral 36" (914) 31 13-7/16"(341) 13-7/16"(341)
DLX-CD-N48 Neutral 48" (1219) 45 13-7/16"(341) 13-7/16"(341)
DLX-1D Sloped 48" (1219) 42 13-7/16"(341) 13-3/4"(349)
DLX-2D Sloped 48" (1219) 47 13-3/4"(349) 14-1/16"(357)
DLX-3D Sloped 48" (1219) 50 14-1/16"(357) 14-3/8"(365)
DLX-4D Sloped 48" (1219) 52 14-3/8"(365) 14-11/16"(373)
DLX-5D Sloped 48" (1219) 57 14-11/16"(373) 15"(381)
DLX-DE-N48 Neutral 48" (1219) 47 15"(381) 15"(381)
DLX-1E Sloped 48" (1219) 43 15"(381) 15-5/16"(389)
DLX-2E Sloped 48" (1219) 48 15-5/16"(389) 15-5/8"(397)
DLX-3E Sloped 48" (1219) 51 15-5/8"(397) 15-15/16"(405)
DLX-4E Sloped 48" (1219) 53 15-15/16"(405) 16-1/4"(413)

Dead Level DX - Ductile Iron Frame 12" Wide
DI Ductile Iron 24" F SD Y N N 40%
DI-ADA Ductile Iron ADA 24" F SD Y Y Y 30%
GDI Galvanized Ductile Iron 24" F SD Y N N 40%
RGP Reinforced Galvanized Perforated 24" E XHD Y Y Y 15%
RGS Reinforced Galvanized Slotted 24" E XHD Y Y Y 30%
RSP Reinforced Stainless Steel Perforated 24" E SD Y Y Y 15%
RSS Reinforced Stainless Steel Slotted 24" E SD Y Y Y 30%
SCI Solid Cast Iron 24" F SD Y Y Y 0%
6
Grating
Ductile Iron Galvanized Steel Slotted Galvanized Steel Perforated
Stainless Steel Slotted Stainless Steel Perforated Polypropylene Composite
Decorative Bronze Galvanized Ductile Iron Ductile Iron ADA
Solid Cast Iron Stainless Steel Brickslot
8187063	 DLG-DI12	 12"
8187307	 DLG-DI	 24"
8187346	 DLG-GS12	 12"
8187366	 DLG-GS24	 24"
8188706	 DLG-GS36	 36"
8187309	 DLG-GS	 48" 8187347	 DLG-GP12	 12"
8187358	 DLG-GP24	 24"
8188705	 DLG-GP36	 36"
8187312	 DLG-GP	 48"
8187348	 DLG-SS12	 12"
8187368	 DLG-SS24	 24"
8188708	 DLG-SS36	 36"
8187308	 DLG-SS	48" 8187349	 DLG-SP12	 12"
8187369	 DLG-SP24	 24"
8188707	 DLG-SP36	 36"
8189435	 DLG-SP40	 40" 8187370	 DLG-PP12	 12"
8187030	 DLG-PP	 24"
8187425	 DLG-BR	 24" 8187989	 DLG-GDI12	 12" 8187611	 DLG-DI12-ADA	 12"
8187430	 DLG-DI-ADA	 24"
8185967	 DLG-SCI	 24" 8189419	 DLG-BK12	 12"
8189003	 DLG-BK24	 24"
8189004	 DLG-BK	 48"
Reinforced Galvanized
Steel Perforated
Reinforced Stainless
Steel Slotted
Reinforced Stainless
Steel Perforated
8187350	 DLG-RGS12	 12"
8187367	 DLG-RGS24	 24"
8188720	 DLG-RGS36	 36"
8187314	 DLG-RGS	 48"
8187351	 DLG-RGP12	 12"
8187406	 DLG-RGP24	 24"
8188722	 DLG-RGP36	 36"
8187316	 DLG-RGP	 48"
8187352	 DLG-RSS12	 12"
8187377	 DLG-RSS24	 24"
8188721	DLG-RSS36	 36"
8187315	DLG-RSS	 48"
8187353	 DLG-RSP12	 12"
8187382	 DLG-RSP24	 24"
8188723	 DLG-RSP36	 36"
8187317	 DLG-RSP	 48"
Reinforced Galvanized
Steel Slotted
7